

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.6 SECTION XVI
(Part-heard)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5542/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2005 in APO No. 1030/1993 of the
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOSIBA APPLIANCES CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 26/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Praveen Anand,Adv.
Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.
Ms. Shweetha Shree Majumdar,Adv.
Ms. Diva Arora,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kr. Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.
Mr. H.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chopra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the parties for about one hour.
Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER